PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Baird	08/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! Inc.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11315419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-0281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 586-7700 Email: simpsonk@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85804-016012 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Pablo E. Tapia

Total Attachments: 2

source=85804-016012-assign2#page1.tif source=85804-016012-assign2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0607

Docket No: 85804-016012

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, DANIEL BAIRD, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6580 Bluebonnet Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92011, and ADAM KORMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1219 Spazier Avenue, Glendale, CA 91201; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AMETHOD FOR SHARING AND SEARCHING PLAY LISTS, for which we have executed and filed an application for Letters Patents of the United States on December 21, 2005, United States Patent Application No. 11/315,419 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, YAHOO! Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY grant to James J. DeCarlo, Albert L. Jacobs, Jr., Gerard Diebner, Joseph M. Manak, Adam B. Landa, Paul J. Sutton, Barry J. Schindler and Michael A. Nicodema, attorneys with the firm of Greenberg Traurig LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

-1-

LA 126593891

Docket No: 85804-016012

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment.

State of California

County of San Diego ss.

On 8-18-010 before me, Abigail Lowrie Notary Public Date

Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jame Doe, Notary Rublic)

personally appeared Daniel Baird

personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(x) whose names(x) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

ABIGAIL LOWRIE

Commission # 1463685

Notary Public - Colifornia
San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2008

Signature of Notary Public

-2-

LA 126593891

RECORDED: 01/09/2007